28-7658 01-09698

24) 24)

13. 33

1904

214 5

The state 1924 21

C Tr

14. M.I.

Strate? 

1 Ject 10.00 

hera (

· jilli g

X

1974

ā

121

3 5 EUG.

Val. 74 Page 10489 92432 TRUST DEED August THIS TRUST DEED, made this 26thday of

m

THOMAS ALAN PARKER AND PEGGY ANNE PARKER, husband and wife

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The South 1/2 of Lot 5 in Block 6 of ALTAMONT ACRES, Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurta Which sold described real property does not exceed intee actes, together with all and singular the application of the applicati

each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> (\$ 22,500.00 ) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of oven date prevet, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 1.89.27 (19,72)

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an laterest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficieny may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

and of a real ones notes, the beneficiarly may be tend plyments received by it upday asy of stall onles on part of any payment on one note and part on another, asy the beneficiary may elect. The remains hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary brench that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and thin the grantor will and his heirs, excutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto statist the claims of all premises more shownover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date promptly and a good working hike mailer any which to or pair and retore said property which may be damaged or derivoyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction; to replace any work or matchais unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such fast; not to remove or destory any building or improvements now or hereafter now or hereafter erected on said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter such and the original principal sum of the note or oblightion secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the here-flexy and to secure the original principal sum of the note or oblightion recurred by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the here-flexy and to secure the original principal sum of the note or oblightion recurred by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the here-flexy and to secure the original principal sum of the note or oblightion recurred by this trust deed, in a company or compani

Anomine non-cancensore by the granter during the full term of the policy thus obtained.
In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said faxes, assessments or other charges and insurance premiums, the granter agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation accured hereby, an anount equal to one-twelfth (1/2604) of the faxes, assessments and principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation accured hereby, an amount equal to one-thirty-sith (1/3604) of the faxes, assessments and payable with respect to and property within each succeeding three years while this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary, to a the option of the beneficiary, the sources are each succeeding theal end to the did beneficiary to a the option of the beneficiary, the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the identicates, the pay said and payable.

premiums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against anti property, or any part thereof, before policies upbegoald property, such against anti property, or any part thereof. Before policies upbegoald property, such against and there to be much the bene-licitary, as aforeavid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against ead property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their representatives, and to charge taxe any inter-sment again of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary neponsible for fallure to have any insur-sunce written or for and settle with any insurance compromise and settle with any insurance the origin and settle with any insurance the structure of the here insurance of the beneficiary nervery is authorized, in the event of any just, the compromise and settle with any insurance comparts and to apply any such insurance is other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for faxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granitor shall pay the defielt to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not puid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such defielt to the principal of the obligation accured hereby.

beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in the interction to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said properly as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to countly with all law, collimnces, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title warch, has well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's frees and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity herefor of the rights or powers of the hereficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's frees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an all statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: . In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of embend domain or condemnation, the brackfeirs shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, ague a brackfeirs shall be the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, ague a brackfeirs shall be uch taking and, if it is over name, ague a brackfeir or settlement in connection with uch taking and, if it is over name, ague a brackfeir or settlement in connection with uch taking and, if it is over name, ague a brackfeir or settlement in connection with payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attomey's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary frees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the palance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor sarres, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as a shall he necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary request.

he necessary in obtaining such compensation, prompty approximation of the bene-request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary payment of its free and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the infektion is the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) preconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, matters thereof: of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the iruthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$5.00.

shall be 5.00. A rustee's tees for any of the services in this yaragraph and be 5.00. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuonce of these trusts all rents, haues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this devi and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtediess secured hereby or in the performance of any arreanal hereunder, rentor shall here the fore of lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits samed prior to default as they become due and paymole. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequatery of any accurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, cater upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect. The same, less costs and expenses of aperation and collecon, including reason-able attorney a fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such erder-as the beneficiary may detaulther.





ł	0	4	9	0		

1

1.12

• ]

1

in the

Safet ( and Daris

S. Augus

iz p all'

of the property, and of the property, and cure or waive any de-

The grantor shall notify of the above desci it with such person ily be required of beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-cribed property and furnish beneficiary on a bonal information concerning the purchaser as a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary

6. Time is of the or in payment of an ment hereunder. the me is of the essence of this instrument and upon default. by the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in-lue and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default a to sell the trust property, which notice trustes shall cause to be or record. Upon delivery of and notice of default and election to sell, ary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the all fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then law.

5. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set e Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so legations accured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incured treating the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees (ceeding 30.00 each), other than such portion of the principal as would ern be due had no default occurred and thereby curo the default.

not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the place thick of or cash, in larvin money of the United States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may portion of saie of all or time thereafter may postpone saie of all or as and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponsmust. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by inv, conveying the pro-perty as odd, but without any overant or warranty, any implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulunes thereod. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase ct the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the commention of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney, (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having rended liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if my, to the grantor of the truste deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereic, upon such appointment, and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee initer shall be vested with all title, powers such appointment and substitution shall be in the dead and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is all be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. der. executes place of der of the

per appointment of the successor trustee. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-red is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of 'action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a ty unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties eto, their hereis, legateer devices, administrators, executors, successors and lars. The term "beneficiary" shall mean isolar and owner, including ein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-les the plural. hereto, assigns, pledgee herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Tomas alan Parker (SEAL) Leggy anne Partier BEAL

STATE OF OREGON } ss.

Mm. D. Milne

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 27th

was received for record on the 27.Cn day of <u>August</u>, 19.74, at 3:550'clock P.M., and recorded in book M 74. on page 10489 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County

County Clerk

Deputy

Hand

 $\sim$ 

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 26 th day of August

, 1974 , before me, the undersigned, a 

personally known to be the identical individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they Toxeculad the same freely and volu the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have seal the day ast above (SEAL) COF

(DON'T USE THIS BPACE; REBERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE USED.)

ucr Quens ible for Gregon 5-14-76 My

affixed.

ree 4.00

## Loan No. TRUST DEED

TO

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Banalisia

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by add trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums awing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

\_\_\_\_II